
 

PERIYAR UNIVERSITY                        

Salem- 636011, Tamil Nadu 
NAAC A Grade - State University - NIRF Rank 90  

 

Ref. No.PU/R/R13-1/Botany /020719/2018                 Date: 05-12-2018 

 
TENDER  NOTIFICATION  

 
Sealed Tenders will be received by the Registrar, Periyar University, Periyar 

Palkalai Nagar, Salem – 11 for the Lab Table and Island tables for the Department 

of Botany from reputed firms.  

The detailed tender documents with specifications terms and conditions etc., 

can be had from our University website www.periyaruniversity.ac.in. The last date 

for receipt of the tender in this office is 18.12.2018 at 2.00 p.m. 

 

 

TENDER  SUMMARY 

 

 

  

      

 

                   

 REGISTRAR i/c    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Phone: 0427- 2345766, 2346268, 2346269 Fax: 0427- 2345124 

Website: www.periyaruniversity.ac.in 

Tender Ref. Number PU/R/R13-1/Botany /020719/2018,  

Date: 05-12-2018 

Tender Document Cost  (Rs.)  

(Downloadable One) 

Rs. 3360/-   [(Demand Draft drawn in any 

Nationalized bank in favour of the Registrar, Periyar 

University, payable at Salem) [(Separate DD)] 

Amount of EMD (Rs.) 1% of the quoted value [(Demand Draft drawn in any 

nationalized bank in favour of the Registrar, Periyar 

University, payable at Salem) [(Separate DD)] 

Tender Cover Submission upto 2.00 p.m. on 18.12.2018  

http://www.periyaruniversity.ac.in/
http://www.periyaruniversity.ac.in/


  PERIYAR UNIVERSITY 
Salem – 636011, Tamil Nadu, India 

NAAC A Grade - State University - NIRF Rank 90  

 

 
                              

From 
 

The Registrar  
Periyar University 
Periyar Palkalai Nagar 
Salem – 636 011. 

To 

 
 

No.PU/R/R13-1/ Botany/020719/2018             Date: 
 

    NAME OF THE SUPPLY: Lab Table and Island tables for the Department 

   of Botany 

 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Tender Conditions 
 

01) Sealed tenders will be received by the Registrar upto 2.00 p.m. on 
  18.12.2018  for the “Lab Table and Island tables for the Department of 

  Botany” as   per the specifications given in the tender schedules. 
   

02) The tender shall be submitted in sealed cover superscribed as “Lab Table and   
          Island tables for the Department of Botany” for use of Periyar    University 

         due on 18.12.2018  at 2.00 p.m. 

 

03) If the last day fixed for the receipt of tender happens to be a holiday tenders 
   will be received on the next working day upto 2.00 p.m. 

 

04) Each tender shall accompany with an Tender Document Cost of Rs. 3,360/- 

  The Tender Document Cost in the form of the Demand Draft drawn in any 
  nationalized bank in favour of the Registrar, Periyar University, payable at 

  Salem.   (Separate DD) 
 

05) Each tender shall accompany with an EMD at 1% of the  Value. The EMD in 
  the form of the Demand Draft drawn in any nationalized bank in favour of the 

  Registrar, Periyar University, payable at Salem. Tenders without E.M.D. will 
  be summarily rejected. E.M.D. will not carry any interest. 

 

06) Tenders received late will be returned to the tenderer unopened. 
 

07) The entries in the tender schedules shall be as for as possible without scoring 

  and  corrections and over writings and shall be legible. The unavoidable   

         correction or scoring shall be attested by full signature of the tenderer. The    

         tenderer should sign on each page of the tender document. 
 

08) In the tender schedule, the tenderer should quote his rate and tax for 
  each item separately in figures and words in the corresponding column. 

 

09) If the rates quoted in the schedule differ in words and figures, the lowest 
  quoted rate will be taken. 

 



10) No revision of rates will be accepted.  Rates quoted shall be firm. 
 

11) The rates quoted shall be for delivery at University Campus inclusive of charges 

   such as packing and forwarding. Discount if any should be indicated 
   prominently. The tenderer is solely responsible till delivery in good condition. 

 

12) The tenderer should produce the materials as per the specifications given 
   in the tender schedule.  

 

13) Tender shall be submitted only in this official form and the tenderer should 

   sign on each page of the tenderer enclosed without any omission. Tenders with    
          price variation will not be accepted. 
 

14) The tender shall be valid for a period of One year from the date of opening. 

  Tenderer should not withdraw his tender after the tenders are opened. In case    
  the tender is withdrawn after opening, the E.M.D. will be forfeited. 

 

15) The E.M.D. of the unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded on their request 
   immediately after the disposal of tender by the competent authority. 

 

16) The successful tenderer shall also furnish security deposit at 2% of the  

          value of the order. The Security Deposit will be refunded after one year   
         from the date of supply of materials. 
   

17) In case of failure by the tenderer to supply items demanded within the period 

   prescribed, the Registrar shall have the power to purchase from others in lieu 
   of rejected or not delivered goods, the excess cost and expenses will be worked 

   out and recovered from the tenderer. 
 

18) Successful tenderer should execute an agreement on stamp paper to the value 

   of ` 20/- within seven days from the date of receipt of intimation about 
   acceptance of    the tender. Failure to execute the agreement in the stipulated 

   time will entail in forfeiture of the E.M.D. 
 

19) Any dispute arising out of this contract shall be settled only on the court 

  having jurisdiction of Salem. 
 

20) The authority competent to accept the tender reserves the right to reject the 
   tender   without assigning reasons thereof.   

 

21) Regarding the acceptance of supply with reference to the specifications and 
   quality of materials supplied, the decision of the Registrar shall be final. The 
   rejected materials should be removed within 15 days at Tenderer’s cost. 

 

22) This University’s General rules for the supply of the materials and works will 
   apply on this purchase also. 

 

23) The goods should be supplied within 15 days of the receipt of order. 
 

24) If the tenderer fails in the due performance of his supply within the time fixed, 
  the tenderer is liable to pay as liquidated damages upto 2% per month for the 

  supply value of such portion of the materials as have not been delivered. 
 

25) The tender schedule is not transferable and it should be used only by the 

   tenderer to whom it is officially issued. 



 

26) Percentage of payment to be withheld for the effective performance of the 
   contract, provided that withheld amounts do not exceed ten percent of the 

   total value of contract. 
 

27) The cost must include the warranty maintenance for 5 years from the date of 

  intallation. 
 

28) Complete address of the firm including year of establishment, Phone No., Fax 
   No., E-mail address etc., may be furnished. 

 

29) The tenderers shall be responsible for erection & installation of the equipment 
   at destination site and for making it fully operational. Payment and terms and 
   conditions if any for the same would be specified by the tenderer separately. 

 

30) Canvassing in connection with tender/quotation is strictly prohibited. 
 

31) The tenderer should produce solvency certificate at the time of submitting 

   tender form.  
 

32) List of details of works executed and list of customers shall be attached. 
 

33) The Company TIN/GST/PAN/CST Numbers must be mentioned in your 

   Quotation. 
 

 

 
This tender is submitted subject to agreeing to the above conditions. 

 

Details of EMD Enclosed 

 

 

 

S.No. 

 

Demand Draft No. / Date & Name of the 

Bank  

Amount 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TENDER SCHEDULE 
 

Lab Table and Island tables for the Department of 

Botany 

The quantities given below are approximate and are likely to be increased/reduced. 

The rates should be quoted for the brand mentioned only. 
The rates should be inclusive of all taxes. Taxes must be exhibited separately in 
the bill. If not, deduction of tax (GST) will be made at the final payment. 

The Unit rates noted below are those governing payments. 
   The rates quoted are for delivery at the University Campus 

Specification of Wall Table 
 

DIMENSION (2000L X 750W X 900H )mm 

 

MATERIAL OF CONSTRUCTION    

                                                 CARCASS 

The carcass will be constructed with 

18 mm (Boiled Water Ply (BWP). The 
carcass will be laminated with at 

least 0.8mm thick high pressure 
melamine laminated. The edges will 
be sealed with at least 0.5 mm thick 

PVC edge tapes. The lamination and 
edging will be machine pressed at 

high temperature 

                                    Shutters      The body, the shutters the front  

and shelves of the under bench 

cabinets will also be made with 

18mm (Boiled Water Ply BWP). The 

body should be laminated with at 

least 0.8mm thick High Pressure 

Melamine Laminates. The edge 

should be sealed with at least 0.5mm 

thick PVC edge  tapes. The edges of 

the doors should be sealed with 

3mm thick PVC edges. The 

lamination and edging should be 

machine pressed at high pressure 

and high temperatu re. The joinery 

construction should be with biscuit 

type joints, clamped to perfect 

alignment. (mini fix and dowel joints 

not accepted) Knee space panels and 

filler panels, and other panels as 

required to be provided. 

                     UNDER BENCH MODULAR 

 

 

lt consists of two under- bench 

BWP laminated under cabinets with 

one adjustable shelf & one door 

600mm wide and two under bench 

cabinets with one drawer, one door 

and adjustable shelf 600mm wide, 

two sink unit 600mm wide. 

DRAWER SLIDES 
 

Drawer suspension channel will 

consist Of 2 sections providing a 



quiet, smooth operation on ball  

bearing slides. The slides will be 

made of 1mm thick Galvanized 

iron sheet — de- greased and will 

undergo 7 tank process powder 

coating of minimum 75 microns, type 

(Hettich /Hafele/Godrej (or) 

Equivalent) telescopic drawer slide 

with 35 kg weight capacity, to allow 

smooth and sliding operation shall be 

free of any surface defect pr any edge 

damage 

                                                       COLOUR IVORY/ Blue 

Specification of Island Table 
 

DIMENSION 2400L X 1240W X 750H )mm 

                       MATERIAL OF CONSTRUCTION 

                                               
a)   CARCASS 

 

 

The carcass will be constructed with 18 

mm (Boiled Water Ply (BWP). The carcass 
will be laminated with at least 0.8mm 
thick hlgh pressure melamine laminated. 

The edges will be sealed with at least 0.5 
mm thick PVC edge tapes. The lamination 

and edging will be machine pressed at 
high temperature. 

                           b)   Shutters      The body, the shutters the fronts and 
shelves of the under bench cabinets will 
also be made with 18mm (Boiled Water 

Ply BWP). The body should be laminated 
with at least 0.8mm thick High Pressure 
Melamine Laminates. The edge should 

be sealed with at least 0.5mm thick PVC 
edge tapes. The edges of the doors 

should be sealed with 3mm thick PVC 
edges. The lamination and edging should 
be machine pressed at high pressure 

and high temperature. The joinery 
construction should be with biscuit type 
joints, clamped to perfect alignment. 

(mini fix and dowel joints not accepted) 
Knee space panels and filler panels, and 

other panels as required to be provided, 

                        UNDER BENCH MODULAR 

 

 

It consists of two under- bench BWP 

laminated under cabinets with one 

adjustable shelf & one door 600mm 

wide and two under bench cabinets 

with one drawer, one door and 

adjustable shelf 600mm wide 



REAGENT RACK The reagent rack vertical uprights are 
constructed from 20 gauge Galvanized 

steels (Tata / lsw/ equivalent) with zinc 

deposition of at least 120 gsm and epoxy 

powder coating of at least 80 micron 
thickness(Jotun/akzonable/equivalent). 
Adjustable shelf assemblies consist of 

a pair of shelf brackets The shelf 
brackets engages the inner slot of the 

double slotted structural module 
upright and in adjustable on 1” centre. 

The shelves are made of at least 18 mm 
thick BWP (Boiled Water Proof) plywood 
(Kitply / Sharon / equivalent) with both 
side high pressure lamination of at least 
0.8mm thickness (Merino / Formica / 
Equivalent) Pressed using a hot press at 
high temperature & pressure 

(A) DEAWER SLIDES 
 

Drawer suspension channel  will  

consist Of 2 sections providing a quiet, 

smooth operation on ball  bearing 

slides.  The slides will be made of lmm 

thick Galvanized iron sheet - de- 

greased and will undergo 7 tank 

process powder coating of minimum 75 

microns, type (Hettich /Hafele/GodreJ 

(or) Equivalent) telescopic drawer slide 

with 35 kg weight capacity, to allow 

smooth and sliding operation. 

(b) HINGES 
 

The hinges will be nickel  coated, self 

closing type with opening angle upto 

90 degree, (Hettich/ Hafele/ 

Equivalent) fitted to the shutter with 

stainless steel screws/ nuts & bolts. 

Special coating for hinges: The hinges 

will be of CED finish (Cathode 

Electrode Deposition) for enhanced 

chemical resistance 

(c) ROLLER CATCH 
 

A two-piece chemically inert nylon roller 

catch will be provided on  all base 

cupboard Doors and will be positioned 

near the pivoting edge of door to provide 

a clean unobstructed opening. Main 

body of the catch will be confined within 

an integral cabinet divider rail, while 

latching post will be Mounted on the 

hinge side of door. 

                          (D)     LOCKS Square type multipurpose locks with 2 

sets of keys, will be provided (Godrej 

/Equivalent) 

   (E) SHELF ADJUSTMET CLIPS Shelf adjustment  clips will  be nickel-

plated Steel. 



     (f) DOOR & DRAWER HANDLES 

 

Handle will be of modern design, 

recessed type offering a comfortable 

handgrip, and be securely fastened to 

doors and drawers with screws. All pulls 

will be satin fi nish aluminum, with a 

clear, lacquer finish. Two pulls will be 

required on all drawers over 24” long. 

Use of plastic pulls (molded or extruded), 

or a design not compatible for usage will 

not be acceptable. The handles length 

will be atleast 96mm. (Hettich / 

Hafele/Equivalent) 

TOP 

 

(18mm+1mm) thick Black Granite with little to 

very little grains on the surface’. Granite slabs shall 

have uniformity of colour, tone and textures. The 

entire supply for granite stone slab shall be 

procedure  from one location (in one quarry), and 

supplied preferably, in one lot to keep variations to 

the minimum. It should be pre polished (mirror 
polished), all sharp edges half round molded. 

All edges molding shall be equal in all areas. It 
shall be free of any surface defect or any edge 

damage. 

COLOUR 

 

IVORY/BLUE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the Furniture  Qty.  Rate in 

Rs. 

(Without 

Tax) 

Amount in 

Rs. 

(With Tax) 

1. Wall Table ( above Specifications) 7  

 

 

2  Island  Table ( above Specifications) 7   

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Phone: 0427- 2345766, 2346268, 2346269 Fax: 0427- 2345124 

                                            Website: www.periyaruniversity.ac.in 

 

http://www.periyaruniversity.ac.in/


 


